
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 165 by Representative Mack

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 40:961(3.1) and" and before "(C)(4)," change "967(B)(4)," to
3 "967(B)(1)(introductory paragraph) and (4),"**4** AMENDMENT NO. 2**5** On page 1, at the end of line 5, change "substance fentanyl;" to "substances fentanyl and
6 carfentanil;"**7** AMENDMENT NO. 3**8** On page 1, line 10, after "R.S. 40:961(3.1) and" and before "(C)(4)," change "967(B)(4)," to
9 "967(B)(1)(introductory paragraph) and (4),"**10** AMENDMENT NO. 4**11** On page 3, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:**12** "(1) Except as otherwise provided in Paragraphs (2), ~~(3)~~, and ~~(3)~~ (4)
13 of this Subsection, a substance classified in Schedule II for an amount of:"**14** AMENDMENT NO. 5**15** On page 3, line 14, after "analogues," and before "upon" insert "or carfentanil or a mixture
16 or substance containing a detectable amount of carfentanil or its analogues,"**17** AMENDMENT NO. 6**18** On page 3, line 25, after "analogues," and before "upon" insert "or carfentanil or a mixture
19 or substance containing a detectable amount of carfentanil or its analogues,"**20** AMENDMENT NO. 7**21** On page 4, line 6, after "fentanyl" and before "addiction" insert "or carfentanil"**22** AMENDMENT NO. 8**23** On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, delete "distribute fentanyl or possession of fentanyl,"
24 and insert "distribute fentanyl or carfentanil or possession of fentanyl or carfentanil,"